
Freedom of Information Act 2000 – Adult Social Services Structure
Your request for information has now been considered and the Council’s response to your questions is shown below.

I request ALL of the INDIVIDUAL TEAMS within Adults Social Service’s also including the NAMES and CONTACT NUMBERS of ALL TEAM MANAGERS

Answer:
The Council’s Senior Management Structure is published on its Open Data page at:

https://data.leicester.gov.uk/explore/dataset/senior-management-structure/information/
This is therefore a refusal notice under Section 17.1 of the Freedom of Information Act 2000 because an exemption under Section 21 of the Act is being applied, namely the information is already in the public domain i.e. the Council’s website.

Attached, please find file of all individual teams and the contact details of the heads of these services within the Adult Social Care division.
Details of Managers below head of service have been withheld as exemptions Section 38 - health and safety of the managers and exemption Section 40 – personal information apply.

The Council considers that names of individuals and other identifiable information are exempt from release under Section 40(2) of the Act as they are personal data and not for disclosure to the wider world, which is how any such disclosure must be viewed. 

The Council judges that disclosure to the wider world under the Act would constitute a breach of Data Protection principles, notably Principle 1-fair, lawful and transparent processing and Principle 2 – processing for specified, legitimate & explicit purposes.
You may re-use the information under an Open Government Licence.
If you are dissatisfied with the handling of your request, please write, explaining your grounds of appeal, to: 

Internal Review

Information Governance & Risk

Leicester City Council

City Hall, 115 Charles Street

Leicester LE1 1FZ

Emails: info.requests@leicester.gov.uk

